

## Executive Master of Business Administration

## **EMBA Fee Spreadsheet**

Fall 2022 - Spring 2024

Tuition and Fees	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Summer 2023	Fall 2023	Spring 2024	Total Cost of Program
Tuition and General Fee	\$8,040.00	\$8,040.00	\$8,040.00	\$8,040.00	\$8,040.00	\$40,200.00
Graduate Services Fee** (\$16/cr hr. capped at 9)	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$480.00
Counseling Center Fee** (\$0.89/cr hr. capped at 9)	\$5.34	\$5.34	\$5.34	\$5.34	\$5.34	\$26.70
Legal Fee (optional)	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$65.00
Green Initiative Fee (optional)	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
Registration Fee	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$40.00
Special Student Facility Fee** (\$5/cr hr. capped at 12)	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
Grad Tech Fee	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$390.00
Total	\$8,275.34	\$8,275.34	\$8,275.34	\$8,275.34	\$8,275.34	\$41,376.70
Payment Due Dates	August 1st	January 1st	May 1st	August 1st	January 1st	

This Estimate is based on 2022 Board Approved Fees and is subject to change. EMBA Fees are estimates for planning purposes only and assuming rates are not changed.

\*\*Charged per credit hour

Legal Fee/Green Initiative Fee can be waived each semester by student through the Student Center.

Payment arrangements can be made through The Office of the Bursar for \$35.00, each semester. The Office of the Bursar's Phone Number- 419-372-2815.

Employer payment deferral is available if your employer is paying tuition and requires the course be completed for payment. Employer Reimbursement payment deferral application must be submitted every semester to the Bursar office directly (\$75.00 fee). If employer deferral is granted, fees are due approximately 30 days after the end of the semester.

Once bills are generated, they are available in the MyBGSU portal -> your Student Center -> Account Summary.